

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolutions on the decolonisation of the Saharawi Arab Democratic Republic

Legislation as at 14 October 2011

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 November 2024 at 09:02.

View online



About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap-committee-on-cooperation-international-relations-and-conflict-resolution/2011/2-5-5/eng@2011-10-14

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolutions on the decolonisation of the Saharawi Arab Democratic Republic Contents

Paragraph 1	1
Paragraph 2	1

African Union

Resolutions on the decolonisation of the Saharawi Arab Democratic Republic

Published on 14 October 2011

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 14 October 2011.]

The Pan-African Parliament,

CONCERNED by the issue of decolonisation in the Saharawi Arab Democratic Republic;

RECALLING that the Saharawi Arab Democratic Republic is a full Member of the African Union and the Pan-African Parliament;

ENCOURAGING the Saharawi people to continue their quest for decolonisation and self-determination;

EXPRESSING its solidarity to the Saharawi people for their just struggle;

SUPPORTING the right of the people of Saharawi to a referendum to determine their future;

THEREFORE RESOLVES:

- 1. To strengthen advocacy on the plight of the people of Western Sahara by ensuring that the issue takes prominence on the agenda of all African Union Summits;
- 2. To remain committed to the issue of Western Sahara until the long and much awaited referendum is organised in an environment which is fair, free and transparent by the UN.